TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC		06/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Earth, Inc.
Street Address:	334 S. Warminster Road
City:	Hatboro
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19040
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1740437	CLEAN EARTH
Registration Number:	3798790	CE CLEANEARTH
Registration Number:	3798791	CE
Registration Number:	3798792	FASTER, SMARTER, GREENER SOLUTIONS.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com **Correspondent Name:** Audrey Y. Nicolson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052292.150	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Y. Nicolson, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Y. Nicolson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Calrissian - IP Security Interest Release#page1.tif

source=Calrissian - IP Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=Calrissian - IP Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=Calrissian - IP Security Interest Release#page4.tif

FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Full Release") is dated as of June 28, 2019 by Compass Group Diversified Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party") in favor of Clean Earth, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Grantor were parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 26, 2014 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2014 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2014 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items described in Schedule A attached hereto) (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>") and the Patents (including, without limitation, those items described in Schedule B attached hereto) (the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2014 at Reel 5379, Frame 0772.

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate and release all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

Section 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement, Collateral Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable.

Section 2. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and right of setoff against the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, and any right, title or interest of Secured Party in such Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent that Secured Party has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral or the Patent Collateral, Secured Party, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, reconveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor.

Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Full Release.

[Signatures on following page]

COMPASS GROUP DIVERSIFIED HOLDINGS LLC

By:
Name: Ryan J. Faulkingham
Title: Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0340

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

Mark	Registration	Filing Date	Registration
	Number		Date
CLEAN EARTH	1740437	Mar. 26, 1990	Dec. 15, 1992
CE CLEANEARTH	3798790	Sep. 10, 2009	Jun. 08, 2010
CE	3798791	Sep. 10, 2009	Jun. 08, 2010
FASTER, SMARTER, GREENER	3798792	Sep. 10, 2009	Jun. 08, 2010
SOLUTIONS.			

SCHEDULE B

United States Patents

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 06/28/2019